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       Caution

Make sure to press the Lockout key when 
replacing the foot or attaching a binder.

For models without the Lockout key, turn the 
power switch off when attaching and detaching 
the foot and binder.

Please refer to your machine’s instruction 
manual for accessory attachment and removal 
information.

OPEN-TOE DARNING FOOT P-2
Ref: 200-337-027 

The darning foot is used for free motion 
embroidery and for darning to ensure perfect stitch 
formation and avoid skipped stitches. The open-
toe version provides maximum visibility of stitches.

• Stitch: Zigzag stitch
• Thread tension: Automatic or 3 - 5
• Stitch length: Any
• Stitch width: 0 - 7
• Feed dog: Down

1. Attach the darning foot to the presser bar with 
help of the lever. (A)

2. Drop the feed dogs.

3. Lower the foot and sew at a slow speed.

PIED À BRODER ET À REPRISER 

AVEC FOURCHE OUVERTE P-2
Réf: 200-337-027 

       Attention

Appuyez sur le bouton de verrouillage lorsque 
vous remplacez le pied ou fixez un dispositif.
Pour les modèles de machines sans bouton de 
verrouillage, coupez le contact lorsque vous 
retirez ou fixez un accessoire.
Référez-vous au manuel d’instruction de votre 
machine à coudre pour toutes les informations 
concernant la fixation et le changement d’un 
accessoire.

Ce pied est utilisé pour la broderie en mouvement 
libre et pour le reprisage afin d’assurer une 
formation parfaite des points et d’éviter les points 
sautés. La découpe frontale permet une visibilité 
maximale.

• Motif de point: Point Zigzag
• Tension du fil: Automatique ou 3 - 5
• Longueur: Indifférent
• Largeur: 0 - 7
• Transport: Descendu

1. Attachez le pied à repriser à la barre presse 
étoffe avec le levier (A) au-dessus de la vis de 
serrage de l’aiguille. 

2. Abaissez les griffes d’entrainement.
3. Abaissez le pied-de-biche et cousez à vitesse 

modérée.
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       Vorsicht

Achten Sie darauf, die Sperrtaste zu drücken, wenn 
Sie den Fuß austauschen.

Schalten Sie bei Modellen ohne Sperrtaste den 
Netzschalter aus, wenn Sie den Fuß anbringen und 
abnehmen.

Informationen zum Anbringen und Abnehmen des 
Zubehörteils finden Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung 
Ihrer Maschine.

       Precaución

Asegúrese de pulsar la tecla Bloqueo cuando 
reemplace el prensatelas.

Para los modelos sin tecla Bloqueo, apague el 
interruptor de alimentación al montar y desmontar el 
prensatelas.

Consulte el manual de instrucciones de su máquina 
para obtener información sobre el montaje y 
desmontaje de accesorios.

STICK- UND STOPF-NÄHFUSS MIT 

OFFENER SPITZE P-2
Art.-Nr.:  200-337-027

Dieser Fuß wird zum Freihandsticken und zum 
Stopfen verwendet, um eine optimale Stichbildung 
zu gewährleisten und ausgelassene Stiche zu 
vermeiden. Die offene Spitze bietet eine gute Sicht 
auf den Nähbereich.

• Stichmuster: Zick-Zack
• Fadenspannung: Automatisch oder 3 - 5
• Stichlänge: Beliebig
• Stichbreite: 0 - 7
• Transporteur: Versenken

1. Befestigen Sie den Stick- und Stopf-
Nähfuß mit dem Hebel (A) über der Nadel-
Klemmschraube.

2. Senken Sie den Transporteur.

3. Senken Sie den Nähfuß ab und nähen Sie mit 
mäßiger Geschwindigkeit.

PIE DE ZURCIDO DE PUNTA 

ABIERTA P-2
Ref: 200-337-027

El prensatelas de zurcido se utiliza para el bordado 
de movimiento libre y para el zurcido para 
garantizar una formación de puntadas perfecta y 
para evitar puntadas sueltas. La versión de punta 
abierta proporciona la máxima visibilidad de las 
puntadas.

• Puntada: Puntada de zigzag
• Tensión del hilo: Automático o 3-5
• Longitud de puntada: Cualquiera
• Anchura de puntada: 0-7
• Transportador: Abajo

1. Coloque el prensatelas de zurcido en la barra 
prensatelas con ayuda de la palanca. (A)

2. Baje los transportadores.
3. Baje el prensatelas y cosa a baja velocidad.


